

Editorial Contact: Kenda Resler Friend, KRF PR kenda@krfpr.com

PHOTO ATTACHED: Sherri L. Reagin, CPA

Sherri Reagin Appointed Director of North Salem State Bank Industry-Leading Executive Brings Wealth of Experience to Board

NORTH SALEM, INDIANA – September 6, 2022 – A financial leader with national expertise and a dedication to local service has been named to The North Salem State Bank (NSSB) Board of Directors. Sherri L. Reagin, Chief Financial Officer, The North Salem State Bank, has been appointed to NSSB's Board of Directors effective September 5, 2022. Reagin will be the ninth Director on this board which provides high-level governance and a focus on enhancing shareholder value.

"Sherri is a respected, proven leader in the banking industry and will bring important insight and perspective to our board," says Matt Howrey, President and CEO, North Salem State Bank. "With more than a decade of service to our institution, she knows our community well and epitomizes our focus of serving others by creating trusting relationships."

The first woman employee and the second woman in NSSB's history to serve as Director, Reagin is a role model for women in banking as she serves at the national, state, and local level. She is the Investment Officer and an active Board Member of NSSB Investments, Inc. Reagin is active on the U.S. Coin Task Force, is a member of the Independent Community Bankers of America Payments and Operations Committee and serves on both the Finance and the "Banking on Women" planning committees for the Indiana Bankers' Association. She serves in the prestigious position of Director, Federal Home Loan Bank of Indianapolis. Reagin provides expertise for the FedNow Pilot Program and the U.S. Faster Payment Council while also being active in service to families through a variety of community groups in Hendricks County.

Reagin earned a bachelor's degree from Indiana University and is a licensed CPA. She is a graduate of the Graduate School of Banking in Madison, Wisconsin, where she also earned a Certificate of Executive Leadership.

ABOUT NORTH SALEM STATE BANK

North Salem State Bank (NSSB) is a locally owned community bank located in North Salem, Indiana. NSSB was founded in 1923 and is committed to providing its customers and its communities quality products and quality service through a dedicated and professional staff, while enhancing shareholder value. Learn more at www.nssb.bank.

